



Base Line Item Detail

Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.      Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.      IEW Construction Group Inc.      Northeast Remsco Constructior

Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
\$85.00	499-N0004	\$200.00	S.F.	Repair Prestressed Concrete Stringer, Type 1	\$440.00	\$88,000.00	\$475.00	\$95,000.00	\$533.72	\$106,744.00	\$600.00	\$120,000.00
\$86.00	499-N0005	\$10.00	S.F.	Repair Prestressed Concrete Stringer, Type 2	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$640.00	\$6,400.00	\$739.76	\$7,397.60	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00
\$87.00	499-N0006	\$10.00	L.F.	Repair Prestressed Concrete Stringer, Type 3	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,172.87	\$31,728.70	\$4,600.00	\$46,000.00
\$88.00	499-N0007	\$1,100.00	L.F.	Repoint Stone Masonry	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$15.71	\$17,281.00	\$38.00	\$41,800.00
\$89.00	499-N0008	\$220.00	S.Y.	Concrete-Filled Steel Decking	\$322.00	\$70,840.00	\$365.00	\$80,300.00	\$554.68	\$122,029.60	\$575.00	\$126,500.00
\$90.00	503-N0001	\$3.00	Each	Replace Existing Inlet Grate	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$3,919.34	\$11,758.02	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00
\$91.00	503-N0003	\$11.00	Each	Cleaning Existing Drainage Structures	\$740.00	\$8,140.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$264.43	\$2,908.73	\$3,300.00	\$36,300.00
\$92.00	504-0011	\$20.00	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00	\$696.79	\$13,935.80	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
\$93.00	506-0001	\$160.00	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$70.94	\$11,350.40	\$75.00	\$12,000.00
\$94.00	510-0001	\$100.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$39.96	\$3,996.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
\$95.00	510-0003	\$275.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail, Bridge	\$200.00	\$55,000.00	\$218.00	\$59,950.00	\$213.90	\$58,822.50	\$182.00	\$50,050.00
\$96.00	510-0008	\$175.00	L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.86	\$4,525.50	\$22.00	\$3,850.00
\$97.00	510-0030	\$2.00	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post Weldment	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,116.00	\$2,232.00	\$1,469.08	\$2,938.16	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$98.00	510-0031	\$400.00	L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.70	\$1,880.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
\$99.00	510-0032	\$350.00	L.F.	Rub Rail	\$13.00	\$4,550.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$18.80	\$6,580.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00
\$100.00	510-N0001	\$350.00	L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail with Existing Post	\$16.00	\$5,600.00	\$130.00	\$45,500.00	\$129.28	\$45,248.00	\$110.00	\$38,500.00
\$101.00	514-0001	\$30.00	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4in Thick	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$370.91	\$11,127.30	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
\$102.00	514-0031	\$15.00	S.Y.	Concrete Island, 4in Thick	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$222.00	\$3,330.00	\$378.75	\$5,681.25	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
\$103.00	516-0009	\$9,500.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$3.25	\$30,875.00	\$3.53	\$33,535.00	\$3.00	\$28,500.00
\$104.00	517-0003	\$1.00	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type C	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$43,717.59	\$43,717.59	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
\$105.00	517-0009	\$13.00	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type C	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00	\$4,054.67	\$52,710.71	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00
\$106.00	530-0001	\$200.00	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$117.00	\$23,400.00	\$123.40	\$24,680.00	\$105.00	\$21,000.00
\$107.00	601-0002	\$270.00	L.F.	2In Rigid Metallic Conduit On Structures	\$75.00	\$20,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$88.14	\$23,797.80	\$28.50	\$7,695.00
\$108.00	601-N0005	\$100,000.00	USD	Miscellaneous Electrical Work (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
\$109.00	706-0001	\$10.00	S.Y.	Permanent Soil Stabilization Matting	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$393.00	\$3,930.00	\$73.43	\$734.30	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
\$110.00	801-0001	\$1.00	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$140,383.03	\$140,383.03	\$71,156.00	\$71,156.00
\$111.00	801-0002	\$460.00	L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$10.00	\$4,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,600.00	\$20.38	\$9,374.80	\$15.00	\$6,900.00
\$112.00	801-0003	\$480.00	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$68.00	\$32,640.00	\$26.00	\$12,480.00	\$13.94	\$6,691.20	\$62.00	\$29,760.00
\$113.00	801-0010	\$1.00	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,153.95	\$9,153.95	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
\$114.00	801-0011	\$1.00	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,344.64	\$3,344.64	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
\$115.00	801-0014	\$100.00	M.H.	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator for Engineer's Use	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$117.73	\$11,773.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
\$116.00	801-0015	\$1.00	Each	Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
\$117.00	801-0017	\$1.00	Barr	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuators	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$1,648.82	\$1,648.82	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
\$118.00	801-N0001	\$160.00	Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$2,130.48	\$340,876.80	\$6,500.00	\$1,040,000.00
\$119.00	801-N0003	\$20.00	Day	Placing and Removing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$251.51	\$5,030.20	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
\$120.00	803-0001	\$1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,495.26	\$70,495.26	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
\$121.00	803-0002	\$1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 2	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,609.64	\$42,609.64	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
\$122.00	803-0003	\$1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 3	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,565.79	\$25,565.79	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
\$123.00	803-0004	\$1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 4	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$63,771.87	\$63,771.87	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
\$124.00	803-0005	\$1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 5	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$10,115.35	\$10,115.35	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$125.00	803-0006	\$1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 6	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,226.31	\$10,226.31	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00
\$126.00	803-0007	\$1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 7	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$28,796.51	\$28,796.51	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00
\$127.00	803-0008	\$1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 8	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,087.71	\$34,087.71	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00
\$128.00	803-0009	\$1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 9	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$74,992.94	\$74,992.94	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00
\$129.00	803-0032	\$150,000.00	USD	Police Traffic Directors (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00
						\$7,595,500.00		\$8,294,906.60		\$10,496,909.50		\$15,811,556.00